AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 64

Cancels Original Page 64

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4. Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases

4.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred From Indiana Bell Telephone Company,
Incorporated Tariff F.C.C. No. 33

This section contains special construction charges for facilities provided to Other Common
Carriers in accordance with Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Incorporated Tariff F.C.C. No. 33,
Facilities for Other Common Carriers, prior to May 25, 1984. These special construction cases
are subject to the regulations specified in 2.1 through 2.8 preceding, with the following exception.
When the initial liability period expires, an annual underutilization charge applies to the difference
between 70% of the number of original specially constructed facilities and the number of facilities
in service at filed tariff rates at that time. For purposes of determining the underutilization charge,
an)%ffacilities subject to minimum period monthly charges are considered to be in service at filed
tariff rates.

3.1  Charges for the State of Indiana

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 527)

Issued: April 23, 1991 Effective: May 8, 1991

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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1st Revised Page 65
Cancels Original Page 65

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred From Indiana Bell Telephone Company,
Incorporated Tariff F.C.C. No. 33 (Cont'd)

4.1.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 527)

Issued: April 23, 1991 Effective: May 8, 1991

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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2nd Revised Page 66
Cancels 1st Revised Page 66

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred From Indiana Bell Telephone Company,
Incorporated Tariff F.C.C. No. 33 (Cont'd)

4.1.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd )

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 571)

Issued: November 29, 1991 Effective: December 3, 1991

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred From Indiana Bell Telephone Company,
Incorporated Tariff F.C.C. No. 33 (Cont'd)

4.1.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 527)

Issued: April 3, 1991 Effective: May 8, 1991

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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2nd Revised Page 68
Cancels 1st Revised Page 68

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred From Indiana Bell Telephone Company,
Incorporated Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

4.1.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 704 )

Issued: April 14, 1993 Effective: May 19, 1993
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Original Page 69

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred From Indiana Bell Telephone Company,
Incorporated Tariff F.C.C. No. 33 (Cont'd)

4.1.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

X Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 90-1127

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 481 )

Issued: October 23, 1990 Effective: November 27, 1990

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 70
Cancels Original Page 70

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.2

Special Construction Cases Transferred From American Telephone and Telegraph
Company, Long Lines Department Tariff F.C.C. No. 262

This section contains the Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Incorporated portion of special
construction cases providing permanent facilites in accordance with the regulations
contained in American Telephone and Telegraph Company, Long Lines Department Tariff
F.C.C. No. 262, Special Construction, prior to May 25, 1984. These cases are subject to
the regulations specified in 2.1 through 2.8 preceding, with the exception as follows. The
maximum termination liability period for special construction cases transferred from Tariff
F.C.C. No. 262 shall retain a liability period as specified in Tariff F.C.C. No. 262. In
addition, instead of underutilization liability based on costs, when there is a partial
discontinuance of service on specially constructed facilities, the charge for only the rate
elements containing the specially constructed facilities, as contained in the appropriate
service tariff, will apply during the unexpired portion of the maximum termination liability
period. For purposes of determining this charge, any facilities subject to minimum period
monthly charges are considered to be in service at filed tariff rates.

4.2.1 Charges for the State of Indiana

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 571)

Issued: October 29, 1991 Effective: December 3, 1991
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AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 71
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 71

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4. Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities
This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities in
accordance with the interstate tariffs referenced by this tariff. Charges are developed on an
individual case basis and are filed following:

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012
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AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 72

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
Customer Name: QWest Microwave

Location: 1 North Capitol Ave., - 9th floor
Indianapolis, Indiana

Case No. 85-1

Description: Assumes liability for 900 SEeciaIIy constructed pairs from the central office to
e entrance manhole to the 4th floor and new

the entrance manhole, 900 pairs from t
construction for an 1800 pair building riser cable from the 4th floor to QWest's terminal

location on the 9th floor.
ILP; 7-1-85to 7-1-88

NRC: $885.00 AUL: $10.24/pair
Effective: 7-1-85 7-1-95 7-1-05 7-1-15
Expiration: 7-1-95 7-1-05 7-1-15 7-1-21
MTL Amount:  $31,884.81 $32,186.81 $28,889.81 $16,198.81

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 481 )
Effective: November 27, 1990

Issued: October 23, 1990
Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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2nd Revised Page 73
Cancels 1st Revised Page 73

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 571)

Issued: October 29, 1991 Effective: December 23, 1991

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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1st Revised Page 74
CANCELS Original Page 74

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 75
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 75

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 76
CANCELS Original Page 76

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4. Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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3rd Revised Page 77
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 77

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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3rd Revised Page 78
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 78

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4. Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 79
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4. Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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2nd Revised Page 80
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 80

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4. Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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1st Revised Page 81
CANCELS Original Page 81

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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2nd Revised Page 82
Cancels 1st Revised Page 82

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 6, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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3rd Revised Page 83
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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1st Revised Page 84
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 84.1
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 84.1
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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3rd Revised Page 84.2
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 84.2
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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Original Page 84.3

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
(N)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
Case No. 158485-1-1 Customer Name: Verizon Wireless
Description: Special Construction to install and energize fiber and place
flashwave equipment to provide DS1s on fiber to
7701 Walnut Dr., Indianapolis, IN
Nonrecurring:  $12,162.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No. 158485-3-1 Customer Name: Verizon Wireless
Description: Special Construction to install and energize fiber and place
flashwave equipment to provide DS1s on fiber to
3306 Prospect St., Indianapolis, IN
Nonrecurring:  $13,705.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No. 158485-4-1 Customer Name: Verizon Wireless
Description: Special Construction to install and energize fiber and place
flashwave equipment to provide DS1s on fiber to Selvin Rd.,
Tennyson, IN
Nonrecurring: $17,661.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No. 158485-5-1 Customer Name: Verizon Wireless
Description: Special Construction to install and energize fiber and place
flashwave equipment to provide DS1s on fiber to 3436 Old
Vincennes Rd., Floyd Knob, IN
Nonrecurring:  $13,705.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No. 175107-1-1 Customer Name: Indiana Paging
Description: Special Construction to place conduit between
3311 South Shelby Street and the CO
at 2941 Shelby Street, IN
Nonrecurring: $6,472.63 Monthly Charge: None
(N)
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1669 )
Issued: February 15, 2008 Effective: March 1, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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CANCELS Original Page 84.4

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont’d)
Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)
Case No. 194554-1-1 Customer Name: AT&T/US Steel

Description:  Special Construction to provide point-to-point DS3 from 1 N.
Broadway in Gary, IN, to an alternate wire center.

NRC: $9,001.00
Expiration: 05/07/2013
(N)

Case No. 219072-1-1 Customer Name: Verizon Wireless

Description:  Special Construction to install 5 DS1s with new fiber and conduit
required.

NRC: $17,279.00 (N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1706 )

Effective: October 16, 2009

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



